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HUMBOLDT HIGH SCHOOL
19921 BASKETBALL SEASON

CITY CONFERENCE TOTALS

PT POINTS SCORING
NAME GP 3FG 2FG FT FTA PCT. PF SCORED AVERAGE
Shannon Capers 9 1l 39 37 64 .578 23 118 13.1
Mike Pennington 5 1 23 4 23 .174 17* 53 10.6
Matt Smith 10 1 30 12 18 .667 324% 75 7.5
Shane Nowak 10 17 5 10 15 .667 22 71 7;1
John Wessel 12 0 33 12 25 .480 43* 78 6.5
Chad Barry 12 .7 25 4 10 .400 32* 75 6.3
Roberto Galivaz 12 0 25 24 45 .533 19 74 6.2
Scott Ecker 32 OF 000 8§ 1270817 F13 46 3.8
Jason Custard 12 1 13 10 15 .667 23 39 3.3
Simon Jungbauver 7 3 5§ "B 8 3380, % 21 3.0
Mario Seirra 2 0 1l 1 3 .333 2 3 1.5
Dan Maxon 3 1 0 - = - 2 3 1.0
Jon Schlussler 2 - 0 10 -1..,000 0 2 1.0
TEAM TOTALS 1 39 210 121 239 .506 235 658 '54.8
OPPOSITION 39 300 183 316 .579 199 900 75.0

SCORING (BY QUARTERS)

1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Humboldt 140 120 176 222 658
Opposition 209 205 242 244 900

*~-represents each time player fouled out of game















SCORING CHAMPIONS

POQINTS GAMES HIGH SCORING
YEAR NAME TEAM SCORED PLAYED GAME AVERAGE
1905 George Foster Central 33 2 21 16.5
1906 (unknown)
1907 FORMAL COMPETITION NOT HELD
1908 Walter Wolff Central 12 1 12 12.0
1909 Julian Loeb Central 26 3 - 8.7
1910 George Duncan Humboldt 72 3 53 24.0
1911 Theodore Kaysen Central 21 2 12 10.5+
1912 Edmund Bogert Mechanic Arts 66 6 14 11.0+
1913 Charles Hillstrom Johnson 71 6 20 11.8+
1914 Colin McDonald Central 58 6 24 2.7
1915 Edward Humphrey Mechanic Arts 78 6 22 13.0
1916 1Isadore Ress Mechanic Arts 44 6 11 7.3
1917 Oscar Swenson Mechanic Arts 67 5 18 13.4
1918 Albert Tousley Humboldt 6l 4 21 15.3
1919 Maurice Greenstein Humboldt 64 6 22 10.7
1920 Harry Sasner Mechanic Arts 60 6 21 10.0
1921 Reynold Olson Johnson 57 6 14 9.5
1922 Raymond Rasey Central 79 6 19 13.2
1923 Sammy Kaufman Johnson 50 6 11 8.3
1924 Ray Nelson Mechanic Arts 47 6 13 7.8
1925 Buss Dunn Mechanic Arts 53 6 18 8.8
1926 Ray Nelson Mechanic Arts 26 6 30 16.0
1927 Harry Griswold Humboldt 52 6 13 8.7
1928 Art Swenson Johnson 73 5 24 14.6
1929 Art Swenson Johnson 102 7 26 14.6
1930 Larry Schwartz Mechanic Arts 68 8 13 8.5
1931 Eugene Corbett Central 32 5 10 6.4%
1932 Jim Ball Johnson 40 5 18 8.0
1933 Tom Corbett Central 66 8 16 8.3
1934 Ed4 Patrow Washington 60 10 14 6.0
1935 Marvin Vernstrom Humboldt 83 10 13 8.3
1936 Bob Hessler Humboldt 65 10 14 6.5
1937 Max Mohr Humboldt 84 10 12 8.4+
1938 Ken Thompson Johnson 73 10 11 7.3+
1939 Gerald McLaughlin Harding 84 10 21 8.4
1940 Howard Schultz Central 102 9 23 11.3
1941 Jack Johnson Mechanic Arts 102 8 19 12,8
1942 Jack Johnson Mechanic Arts 110 ) 26 12.2
1943 Joe Renteria Mechanic Arts 26 9 18 10.7
1944 George Kilen Humboldt 85 8 18 10.6*
1945 John Gryzll Harding 89 9 17 9.9
1946 Gordon Walker Wilson 298 ] 25 10.9
1947 Lloyd Sandstrom Mechanic Arts 145 9 25 16.1
1948 Jim Fritsche Humboldt 154 9 23 17.1
1949 Jim Fritsche Humboldt 205 9 31 22.8
1950 Don Bielke Wilson 173 9 27 19.2
1951 fTom Lindblad Johnson 126 9 26 14.0
1952 Gene Hawkins Wilson 138 9 26 15.3
1953 Jerry Dreier Marshall 173 9 28 19.2
1954 Jerry Sundall Mechanic Arts 144 8 28 18.0
1955 Rip Riebel Monroe 139 8 28 17.4
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27
28
29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37

NAME
Jason Thompson (2)
Jim Snidarich (1)
Sly Johnson (22)
Terrance Jackson (9)
Lamont Ross

Tony Levine (16)
Johnny Tauer (13)
Shannon Capers

Kata Williams

Doug Mogelson (28t)
Arvesta Kelly
Anthony Gardner (32)
Frank Gardner-Ransom
Steve Rosga

Gayle Smaller

Mike Pennington
Dion Blair

Matt McDonagh (35)

- Ulises Rivero (69t)

Rayford Pratt (48)

- Josh Krieger (40)

Israel Moses (36)
Matt Smith (23t)
Brian Hendrickson (69t)

Phil Tritabaugh
Phillip Benson (37)

Shane Nowak (87t)
Rodney Brown (87t)
Shawn Woodbury (63t)
John Wessel

Chad Barry (62)
Mike McCann (19)

Roberto Galivaz (42)
Jeff Levine

Jason Harris (58)
Jason Adams (87t)
Bill Aase

1991 SCORING

TEAM
Johnson
Harding
Central
Como Park
Harding
Highland Park
Cretin~Derham
Humboldt
Johnson
Highland Park
Cretin-Derham
Como Park
Central
Cretin-Derham
Central
Humboldt
Como Park
Cretin-Derham
Johnson
Highland Park
Cretin-Derham
Cretin-Derham
Humboldt
Como Park

Central
Highland Park

Humboldt
Highland Park
Central
Humboldt

Humboldt
Harding

Humboldt
Highland Park
Highland Park
Johnson
Highland Park

POINTS

number in parenthesis after name indicates last year's rank in
scoring average; "t" indicates tie

| GAMES HIGH SCORING
SCORED PLAYED GAME AVERAGE

253
207
218
16
166
175
170
118
150
146
133
127
118
128
117
53
123
121
112
94
100
98
75
89

86
43

71
78
83
78

75
75

74
66
65
64
10

12
11
12
1
11
12
12
9
12
12
11
11
11
12
11
5
12
12
12
11
12
12
10
12

12
6

10
11
12
12

12
12

12
11
11
12
2

33
35
29
16
26
26
22
19
20
21
21
19
19
19
15
19
19
18
19
14
19
12
17
le

14
14

13
18
19
15
12

18

12
12
14
13

6

21.1
18.8
18.2
16.0
15.1
14.6
14.2
13.1
12.5
12.2
12.1
11.5
10.7 (10.73)
10.7 (10.67)
10.6 (10.64)
10.6 (10.60)
10.3

10.1
9.3
8.5
8.3
8.2
7.5
7.4

7.2
7.2

7.1 (7.10)
7.1 (7.09)
6.9
6.5

6.3
6.3

6.2
6.0
5.9
5.3
5.0









SCORING (MISCELLANEOUS)

There were 5,007 points scored this season (compared to 5,120
points scored last season -- a 2.2% decrease in the amount of points
scored).

The winning team averaged 69.6 points while the losing team
averaged 49.6 points (this compares to last season's average of
70.2 points for the winner; 51.7 points for the loser).

Most points scored (by team) in game..95, Highland Park (vs, Humboldt) 2/27

Most points scored (by team)
in quarter..cc.ceeceseccrenssesssass35, Highland Park (vs. Johnson, 4th qtr.) 1/8

Most points scored (by individual)
in gml""'i"l'.l.ll.l...‘t.l'...35' Jim Snidarich' Harding (vsl compask’} 1/18

Most points scored (by both teams)
In game....cessesscasrncessssssssnsss153, Highland Park (95) vs. Humboldt (58) 2/27

Most points scored (by both teams)
In qUArter.iassasansssesssnsrsssess53, Highland Park (35) ws. Johnson (18)
(4th gtr.) 1/8
Most points scored (by losing team)
in game..ceceseancrscancassscasssnsss68, Humboldt (vs. Johnson, 73) 1/15
Harding (vs. Highland Park, 72) 1/29

Fewest points scored (by team)
IN gamee.eeceoassscasssvsasesssssss30, Como Park (vs. Harding) 1/18

Fewest points scored (by team)
in quarter...s esveeencssscsccssses0, Humboldt (vs. Cretin-Derham) (2nd qtr.) 2/15
TIES CONFERENCE RECORD

Fewest points scored (by both teams)
in gmo-&oon.-...on....o.lt'..l.t.??l mding {40) Vs- Jomson (37) 2/1

Fewest points scored (by both teams)
in quarter...c.ceeeveescesceseessss12, Central (7) vs. Como Park (5) (1st qtr.)

Fewest points scored 2/5

(by winning team) in game..........40, Harding (vs. Johnson, 37) 2/1

Most two-point field goals (by team)
in game,..cvesvevsensscsssnvasscaes+43, Cretin-Derham (vs. Humboldt) 1/18

Most two=point field goals

(by both teams) in game@....++s..-..61, Cretin-Derham (43) wvs. Humboldt (18) 1/18
Most two-point field goals

(by individual) in game....s.......15, Jason Thompson, Johnson (vs, Humboldt) 1/15
Most two-point field goals

(by individual) in season..........91, Jason Thompson, Johnson
Fewest two-point field goals

(by team) in game.....vseavenseees+s9, Harding (vs. Johnson) 2/27
Fewest two-point field goals

{by mth teﬂms’ in gam..o..-t.o-tuzlf JOhnson (12) vs. H&rding (9) 2/27




































